RESOLUTION NO. 106-85

MASON COUNTY COURTHOUSE ANNEX II

WHEREAS, Mason County has inspected the Mason County Courthouse Annex II Building and has found that it is in compliance with applicableplans and specifications;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Mason County Commissioners, acting for Mason County, hereby officially accept said Mason County Courthouse Annex II as of the date hereunder ascribed.

ACCEPTED this 3rd day September, 1985.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chai rperson

Commiss oner

Cømmissioner

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

XC: Commissioners General Services Olson Construction Company